

### Oath of Office

I, Kenneth J. Young, do solemnly swear that as a member of the Tennessee Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the 971 day of Argust, 2016.

Member Signature

State of Tennessee

Countr of WILLIAMSON

I, AGHLEY SADDLER

Have this day administered the oath of office to Kenneth J. Young, a member of the Tennessee Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations as prescribed and required by law.

This the  $\frac{2^{++}}{2}$  day of ARUST,  $20 \frac{1}{6}$ .

My Commission Expires: 10 2 19

For Secretary of State Use

Kenneth J. Young is being appointed to the Tennessee Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations as a Representative Citizens for a term beginning March 19, 2015 and ending March 19, 2019. This seat was formerly held by Mr. Rozelle Criner.



# Oath of Office

I, <u>Steve Raper</u>, do solemnly swear that as a member of the <u>Underground Utility</u> <u>Damage Enforcement Board</u>, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the  $19^{T\mu}$  day of 4v6v5T, 20/6.

Member Signature

2016 AUG 24 PM 4: 0'SECRETARY OF STA

State of Tennessee

County of Madison

Have this day administered the oath of office to Steve Raper, a member of the

<u>Underground Utility Damage Enforcement</u>

<u>Board</u> as prescribed and required by law.

This the 19th day of August, 20 16.

Aletra J. Boucher Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Feb. 22, 2017



For Secretary of State Use

Steve Raper is being appointed to the <u>Underground Utility Damage Enforcement Board</u> as a <u>Representative of Towns And Cities</u> for a term beginning <u>August 9, 2016</u> and ending <u>June 30, 2019</u>. This seat was formerly vacant.





# Oath of Office

I, <u>H.R. Anderson</u>, do solemnly swear that as a member of the <u>Board of Examiners in Psychology</u>, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the	day of $\underline{\mathcal{H}agast}$ , $20\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ .
	Member Signature

State of Tennessee

Board of Examiners in Psychology as prescribed and required by law.

This the 24Th day of August, 2016.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: +25 |2018

For Secretary of State Use

<u>H.R.</u> Anderson is being appointed to the <u>Board of Examiners in Psychology</u> as a <u>Representative of Psychological Examiners or Senior Psychological Examiners for a term beginning <u>July 1, 2016</u> and ending <u>June 30, 2021</u>. This seat was formerly held by Mr. Mark Loftis.</u>







Oath of Office

I, Dennis Makins, do solemnly swear that as a member of the Tennessee Council for the Deaf, Deaf-Blind and Hard of Hearing, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the 25th day of ACGUST, 20 16.

UBLIC

State of Tennessee

County of Williams

I, Kevin J. Kagan

Have this day administered the oath of office to Dennis Makins, a member of the Tennessee Council for the Deaf, Deaf-Blind and Hard of Hearing as prescribed and required by law.

This the  $\partial S$  day of August, 20 / L.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/05/20

For Secretary of State Use

Dennis Makins is being appointed to the Tennessee Council for the Deaf, Deaf-Blind and Hard of Hearing as a Hard of Hearing Representative for a term beginning immediately and ending June 30, 2019. This seat was formerly held by Ms. Belanne Nelson.







I, <u>Angela Hoover</u>, do solemnly swear that as a member of the <u>Tennessee</u> <u>Collection Services Board</u>, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the 22rd day of Ayust 2016.

Member Signature

State of Tennessee

County of Williamsor

Have this day administered the oath of office to Angela Hoover, a member of the Tennessee Collection Services Board as prescribed and required by law.

This the 22 day of fruit 20 14

about 1

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3-6.2018

For Secretary of State Use

<u>Angela Hoover</u> is being reappointed to the <u>Tennessee Collection Services Board</u> as a <u>Representative of the Public</u> for a term beginning <u>August 10, 2016</u> and ending <u>June 30, 2019</u>. This seat was formerly held by Ms. Angela Hoover.